Borrowings 6,922 7,669 13,505 19,492 67,308 49,820
Deposits and other accounts 109,483 101,887 88,567 84,676 145,730 142,871
Liabilities against assets subject to finance lease - - - - - -
Subordinated debt 1,496 1,496 1,496 1,496 1,496 1,497
Deferred tax liabilities - - - - - -
Other Liabilities * 6,447 5,390 6,090 4,330 5,693 4,526
Total liabilities 126,419 118,845 111,474 111,875 223,292 203,775
NET ASSETS (14,403) (11,188) (5,598) 2,753 10,241 12,672

REPRESENTED BY
Share capital - net 20,500 20,500 20,500 20,500 20,500 16,489
Convertible preference shares - - - - - 2,156
Advance against subscription of shares - - - - - 1,855
Reserves (425) (425) (425) (425) (425) (425)
Surplus / (deficit) on revaluation of assets 4,298 4,812 3,530 2,577 1,495 2,112
Accumulated losses (38,776) (36,075) (29,203) (19,899) (11,329) (9,515)
Total equity (14,403) (11,188) (5,598) 2,753 10,241 12,672

------------------------------------- (Rupees in Million) -------------------------------------

15ANNUAL REPORT 2021

 (15,000)
 (14,000)
 (13,000)
 (12,000)
 (11,000)
 (10,000)
 (9,000)
 (8,000)
 (7,000)
 (6,000)
 (5,000)
 (4,000)
 (3,000)
 (2,000)
 (1,000)

 -
 1,000
 2,000
 3,000
 4,000
 5,000
 6,000
 7,000
 8,000
 9,000

 10,000
 11,000

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Mark-up/ Return/ Interest earned Net Mark-up / interest (expense) / income (Loss) / profit before provisions

Non Mark-up/ Interest income Non Mark-up/ Interest expense Loss before taxation

Loss after taxation

Rs
. i

n
m

ill
io

n

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

FINANCIAL RATIOS
Return on equity (ROE) N/A N/A N/A -317.87% -18.94% -17.16%
Return on assets (ROA) -2.58% -6.45% -8.93% -7.63% -0.83% -1.00%
Loss before tax to Interest earned -108.08% -196.38% -241.51% -128.74% -18.63% -18.05%
Gross spread ratio -24.36% -28.96% -22.12% 21.40% 27.24% 26.09%
Advances to deposits - Gross 54.63% 63.04% 81.50% 97.78% 68.30% 65.97%
Advances to deposits - Net 24.70% 31.19% 48.82% 72.33% 58.05% 55.89%
Cost to revenue 189.23% 178.18% 178.27% 117.83% 106.25% 99.74%
Total assets to Total equity (times) N/A N/A N/A 41.64 22.80 17.08
NPL to Gross Advances 61.88% 60.29% 56.58% 43.57% 17.15% 17.74%
Capital adequacy ratio (CAR) -61.45% -45.16% -25.30% -8.02% 4.15% 10.10%

SHARE INFORMATION
Loss per share - Basic (Rs.) (1.09) (2.63) (3.58) (3.32) (0.86) (1.00)
Market capitalization (Rs. in mln) 6,516 4,933 3,060 2,163 7,308 7,826

OTHER INFORMATION
Non performing loans (NPL) (Rs. in mln) 37,012 38,724 40,842 36,072 17,066 16,719
Staff Strength 1,684 1,738 1,731 1,885 2,398 3,022
Number of branches (including Islamic) 193 193 193 193 193 192

* Prior year comparative information has been classified and re-arranged, wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

(Restated)

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
(Restated)

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
Mark-up / Return / Interest earned 4,565 5,114 5,909 8,452 10,645 10,627
Mark-up / Return / Interest expensed 5,677 6,595 7,216 6,643 7,745 7,854
Net Mark-up / interest (expense) / income (1,112) (1,481) (1,307) 1,809 2,900 2,773
Non Mark-up / Interest income 1,310 1,496 1,232 2,123 2,418 3,125
Total Income 198 15 (75) 3,933 5,318 5,898
Non Mark-up / Interest expense 5,440 5,183 5,514 5,817 6,135 5,862
(Loss) / profit before provisions (5,242) (5,168) (5,589) (1,885) (818) 36
(Reversals) / provisions and write offs - net (308) 4,875 8,682 8,996 1,166 1,954
Loss before taxation (4,934) (10,043) (14,271) (10,881) (1,983) (1,918)
Taxation (2,047) (3,095) (4,820) (2,130) (44) 256
Loss after taxation (2,887) (6,948) (9,451) (8,751) (1,940) (2,174)

------------------------------------- (Rupees in Million) -------------------------------------

16 ANNUAL REPORT 2021

SIX YEARS VERTICAL ANALYSIS

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions %

Restated
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
ASSETS
Cash and balances with treasury banks 14,415 13% 11,571 11% 5,614 5% 5,043 4% 13,557 6% 12,787 6%
Balances with other banks 1,092 1% 1,359 1% 931 1% 997 1% 2,440 1% 2,583 1%
Lendings to financial institutions 299 0% - 0% 991 1% - 0% 10,671 5% 1,632 1%
Investments 31,133 28% 27,903 26% 21,959 21% 19,256 17% 94,940 41% 90,575 42%
Advances 27,044 24% 31,783 30% 43,242 41% 61,246 53% 84,592 36% 79,844 37%
Fixed assets 10,917 10% 10,188 9% 10,181 10% 8,709 8% 12,416 5% 12,028 6%
Intangible assets 138 0% 91 0% 149 0% 205 0% 249 0% 245 0%
Deferred tax assets 16,677 15% 14,279 13% 11,606 11% 7,215 6% 5,804 2% 5,201 2%
Other assets * 10,301 9% 10,483 10% 11,202 11% 11,957 10% 8,864 4% 11,552 5%

112,016 100% 107,657 100% 105,875 100% 114,628 100% 233,533 100% 216,447 100%

LIABILITIES
Bills payable 2,071 2% 2,403 2% 1,816 2% 1,881 2% 3,065 1% 5,061 2%
Borrowings 6,922 6% 7,669 7% 13,505 13% 19,492 17% 67,308 29% 49,820 23%
Deposits and other accounts 109,483 98% 101,887 95% 88,567 84% 84,676 74% 145,730 62% 142,871 66%
Liabilities against assets subject to finance lease - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0%
Subordinated debt 1,496 1% 1,496 1% 1,496 1% 1,496 1% 1,496 1% 1,497 1%
Deferred tax liabilities - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0%
Other liabilities * 6,447 6% 5,390 5% 6,090 6% 4,330 4% 5,693 2% 4,526 2%

126,419 113% 118,845 110% 111,474 105% 111,875 98% 223,292 96% 203,775 94%

NET ASSETS (14,403) -13% (11,188) -10% (5,599) -5% 2,753 2% 10,241 4% 12,672 6%

REPRESENTED BY
Share capital - net 20,500 18% 20,500 19% 20,500 19% 20,500 18% 20,500 9% 16,489 8%
Convertible preference shares - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 2,156 1%
Advance against subscription of shares - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 1,855 1%
Reserves (425) 0% (425) 0% (425) 0% (425) 0% (425) 0% (425) 0%
Surplus / (deficit) on revaluation of assets 4,298 4% 4,812 4% 3,530 3% 2,577 2% 1,495 1% 2,112 1%
Accumulated losses (38,776) -35% (36,075) -34% (29,204) -28% (19,899) -17% (11,329) -5% (9,515) -4%

(14,403) -13% (11,188) -10% (5,599) -5% 2,753 2% 10,241 4% 12,672 6%

PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions %

Restated

Mark-up / return / interest earned 4,565 96% 5,114 100% 5,909 101% 8,452 68% 10,645 67% 10,627 64%
Mark-up / return / interest expensed 5,677 119% 6,595 129% 7,216 124% 6,643 54% 7,745 49% 7,854 48%
Net Mark-up / interest (expense) / income (1,112) -23% (1,481) -29% (1,307) -22% 1,809 15% 2,900 18% 2,773 17%
Non Mark-Up/Interest Income 1,310 28% 1,496 29% 1,232 21% 2,123 17% 2,418 15% 3,125 19%
Total Income 198 4% 15 0% (75) -1% 3,932 32% 5,318 33% 5,898 36%
Non-markup/interest expenses 5,440 114% 5,183 101% 5,514 95% 5,817 47% 6,135 38% 5,862 35%
(Loss) / Profit Before Provisions (5,242) -110% (5,168) -101% (5,589) -96% (1,885) -15% (817) -5% 36 0%
(Reversals) / provisions and write offs - net (308) -6% 4,875 95% 8,682 149% 8,996 73% 1,166 7% 1,954 12%
Extra ordinary / unusual items (to be specified) - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0%
LOSS BEFORE TAXATION (4,934) -104% (10,043) -196% (14,271) -245% (10,881) -88% (1,983) -12% (1,918) -12%
Taxation 2,047 43% 3,095 60% 4,820 83% 2,130 17% 44 0% (256) -2%
LOSS AFTER TAXATION (2,887) -61% (6,948) -135% (9,451) -162% (8,751) -71% (1,939) -12% (2,174) -13%

* Prior year comparative information has been classified and re-arranged, wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

17ANNUAL REPORT 2021

SIX YEARS HORIZONTAL ANALYSIS

2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions % Rs in 'millions %

Restated
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
ASSETS
Cash and balances with treasury banks 14,415 25% 11,571 106% 5,614 11% 5,043 -63% 13,557 6% 12,787 21%
Balances with other banks 1,092 -20% 1,359 46% 931 -7% 997 -59% 2,440 -6% 2,583 -12%
Lendings to financial institutions 299 0% - -100% 991 0% - -100% 10,671 554% 1,632 63%